
TIP/WBS #  Description
Let/Start 

Date

Completion 

Date
Cost Status Project Lead

SS-4907BS      

44894.2.1      

44894.3.1

Installation of traffic signal at the intersection of US70 and 

SR 1114 (Buckhorn Road) East of Mebane.

5/31/2017 Jan. 2018 $40,500 R/W            

$43,200 CON

Utility relocations complete, R/W 

acquisition pending, right of entry 

complete

Dawn McPherson

SS-4907BW    

47356.1.1            

47356.3.1

Intersection improvements at SR 1114 (Buckhorn Road) 

and SR 1146 (West Ten Road) east of Mebane.  Convert 

two way stop to ALL WAY STOP. Construct radius 

improvements to accommodate turning traffic

9/1/2017 Dec. 2017 $3000 PE     

$55,000 CON

Installation 4-way stop complete, 

radius improvements complete, RTE 

final inspection complete

Dawn McPherson  

W-5707C           

44853.1.3         

44853.3.3           

47490

Revise pavement markings and overhead lane use signs for 

removal of inside lane drop configuration on I-40 

Westbound in vicinity of US 15-501 interchange.  

Resurfacing I-40 WB by use of contingency funds

5/31/2018 Aug. 2018 $395,000 Planning and design activities 

underway, re-let due to bids 

exceeded engineers estimate, new 

let date pending - tentative May 

2018

Chad Reimakoski

W-5707A           

44853.1.1

Curb ramp improvements at the following intersections:  SR 

2048 (South Road) at Raleigh Street; SR 2048 (South 

Road) at Country Club Road, SR 1902 (Manning Drive) at 

Paul Hardin Drive, and SR 1902 (Manning Drive) at Ridge 

Road / Skipper Bowles Road in Chapel Hill

6/21/2018 Aug. 2018 $80,000 Planning and design activities 

underway.  Signal pedestrian 

improvements complete.  Project let, 

Bid exceeded engineer's estimate,  

Re-let with upcoming TAP contract 

R-5787BB

Chad Reimakoski

U-5846         

50236.1.1                

50236.2.1                 

50236.3.1

Construct a Roundabout at SR 1772 (Greensboro Street) 

and SR 1780 (Estes Drive) in Carrboro.

6/21/2018 FY 2020 $775,000 Planning and design activities 

underway, R/W acquisition - 40% 

complete

Chad Reimakoski

U-5854               

46382.1.1                 

46328.2.1                         

46382.3.1

Construct a roundabout at SR 1008 (Mt. Carmel Church 

Road) and SR 1913 (Bennett Road) in Chapel Hill

6/21/2018 FY 2020 $775,000 Planning and design activities 

underway, Utility coordination 

underway, R/W acquisition - 40% 

complete

Chad Reimakoski

47798 Increase  length of existing turn lane / slip ramp and 

improve existing radius in the SE quadrant of US 70 

Business/ NC 86 at US 70 Bypass in Hillsborough

Dec. 2018 Jun. 2019 $189,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Chad Reimakoski

I-5822         

50465.1.1                       

50465.3.1

Pavement Rehabilitation on I-40 from I-85 to East of SR 

1734 (Erwin Road)

1/15/2019 FY 2020 $12,450,000 Planning activities pending Chris Smitherman

NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN DCHCMPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

Page 1 DCHCMPO May 2018.xlsx

Technical Committee 5/23/2018  Item 16 Additional Handout



TIP/WBS #  Description
Let/Start 

Date

Completion 

Date
Cost Status Project Lead

NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN DCHCMPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

U-5847              

50238.1.1                     

50238.2.1                    

50238.3.1

Intersection improvements at SR 1010 (West Franklin St.)  

and SR 1771 (Merritt Mill Rd)/SR1927 (Brewer Lane) in 

Chapel Hill / Carrboro.  

1/17/2019 FY 2020 $775,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Chris Smitherman

B-4962                           

40174.1.1                          

40174.2.1                 

40174.3.1

Replace Bridge #46 over Eno river on US 70 Bypass 2/19/2019 FY 2021 $5,826,000 Planning and Design activities 

underway

Kevin Fischer

P-5701                    

46395.1.1                            

46395.3.1

Construct Platform, Passenger Rail Station Building at 

Milepost 41.7 Norfolk Southern H-line in Hillsborough

6/30/2021 FY2022 $7,200,000 PE funding scheduled 7/1/2020, 

Coordinate with U-5848

Matthew Simmons

U-5848                          

50237.1.1                      

50237.2.1                          

50237.3.1

Extend SR 1006 (Organge Grove Road) on new location 

with Sidewalks and bike lanes from existing SR 1006 

(Orange Grove Road) to US 70 Business in Hillsborough.  

3/21/2023 FY 2025 $5,326,000 Planning and Design activities 

underway, Coordinate with P-5701 

and U-5845

Laura Sutton

I-3306AC            

34178.1.6                  

34178.2.5                    

434178.3.9

Interchange improvements at I-40 and NC86 in Chapel Hill 3/21/2023 FY 2025 $16,500,000 Planning and Design activities 

underway

Laura Sutton

I-5959                 

45911.1.1                         

45911.3.1

Pavement Rehabilitation on I-85 from West of SR 1006 

(Orange Grove Road) to Durham County line

11/21/2023 FY 2025 $11,155,000 Funding approved 10/10/17 Chris Smitherman

I-5967                     

45917.1.1                        

45917.2.1                    

45917.3.1

Interchange improvements at I-85 and SR 1009 (South 

Churton Street) in Hillsborough

1/16/2024 FY 2027 $20,700,000 Planning and Design activities 

underway

Laura Sutton

U-5845                   

50235.1.1                           

50235.2.1                                

50235.3.1

Widen SR 1009 (South Churton Street) to multilanes from I-

40 to Eno River in Hillsborough

1/16/2024 FY 2027 $49,751,000 Planning and Design activities 

underway, Coordinate with U-5848 

and I-5984 

Laura Sutton

Page 2 DCHCMPO May 2018.xlsx

Technical Committee 5/23/2018  Item 16 Additional Handout



TIP/WBS #  Description
Let/Start 

Date

Completion 

Date
Cost Status Project Lead

NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN DCHCMPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

I-5984                    

47530.1.1                    

47530.2.1                         

47530.3.1

Interchange improvements at I-85 and NC 86 in 

Hillsborough

11/18/2025 FY 2027 $16,488,000 Funding approved 10/10/17, 

Coordinate with U-5845 and I-5959

Laura Sutton

U-6071                    

47496.1.1                   

47496.2.1                   

47496.3.1

Intersection improvements at NC 54 and SR 1007 (Old 

Fayetteville Rd) in Carrboro

1/15/2026 FY 2027 $1,216,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Chris Smitherman

Page 3 DCHCMPO May 2018.xlsx

Technical Committee 5/23/2018  Item 16 Additional Handout



Contract
Number

TIP
Number

Location Description Contractor Name Resident
Engineer

Contract Bid
Amount

Availability
Date

Completion
Date

Work Start
Date

Estimated
Completion
Date

Progress
Schedule
Percent

Completion
Percent

Page 1 of 1

04/30/2018North Carolina Department of Transportation

Active Projects Under Construction - Orange Co.

C203640 REPLACEMENT OF 4 BRIDGES IN
GUILFORD COUNTY AND 3 BRIDGES
IN ORANGE COUNTY.

HAYMES BROTHERS,
INC.

Lorenz, PE, Kris $3,124,500.00 06/01/2015 11/01/2017 09/02/2015 11/01/2017 93.20 86.93

C203641 REPLACEMENT OF 5 BRIDGES IN
GUILFORD COUNTY AND 5 BRIDGES
IN ORANGE COUNTY.

R.E. BURNS & SONS
CO., INC.

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$5,940,323.00 06/01/2015 11/01/2018 06/01/2015 11/01/2018 76.80 98.56

C203946 B-5348 BRIDGE #85 OVER PHIL'S CREEK ON
SR-1005 (OLD GREENSBORO ROAD).

DANE CONSTRUCTION
INC

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$984,596.98 02/01/2018 12/27/2018 02/01/2018 12/27/2018 11.00 11.24

C204025 I-5954 I-40/I-85 FROM EAST OF NC-54 IN
GRAHAM IN ALAMANCE COUNTY TO
WEST OF SR-1114 (BUCKHORN RD)
IN ORANGE COUNTY.

APAC - ATLANTIC INC
THOMPSON ARTHUR
DIVISION

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$9,699,053.68

DG00302 P-4405K EXTEND BRYDSVILLE ROAD TO NC
86 AND REMOVE RAIL CROSSING

TRIANGLE GRADING &
PAVING INC

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$1,683,900.00 07/01/2016 12/30/2017 09/29/2016 10/31/2018 100.00 76.70

DG00321 SR 1004 (EFLAND-CEDAR GROVE RD) CAROLINA SUNROCK
LLC

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$1,711,133.05 04/02/2018 04/02/2019 04/02/2018

DG00332 W-5601 IF GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL
UPGRADE

NICKELSTON
INDUSTRIES INC

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$494,243.00 12/05/2016 09/05/2017 05/01/2017

DG00341 REPLACE BRIDGE NO. 18 ON SR 1421
(LIB ROAD) EAST BACK CREEK
TRIBUTARY WITH  CULVERT

SMITH-ROWE, LLC Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$310,294.00 03/15/2017 01/15/2018 04/17/2017 06/24/2018 100.00 98.60

DG00345 U-3306(L) SR 1733 WEAVER DAIRY ROAD MOTS LANDSCAPING
& LAWNS LLC

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$73,101.80 01/23/2017 06/15/2018 04/05/2017 06/15/2018 92.00 89.70

DG00371 9 SECONDARY ROADS CAROLINA SUNROCK
LLC

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$1,688,750.33 07/05/2017 11/01/2018 08/30/2017 11/01/2018 13.30 21.76

DG00372 R-5787B INTERSECTIONS IN BURLINGTON,
GIBSONVILLE, GRAHAM, MEBANE
CARRBORO & CHAPEL HILL IN
ORANGE COUNTY

ATLANTIC
CONTRACTING
COMPANY, INC.

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$128,910.00 07/24/2017 03/28/2019 02/26/2018 03/28/2019 40.95 54.52

DG00383 BRIDGE # 84 OVER COLLINS CREEK
ON SR 1005 (OLD GREENSBORO RD)

DANE CONSTRUCTION
INC

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$1,290,279.37 07/24/2017 05/15/2018 07/24/2017 05/15/2018 99.00 99.92

DG00391 BRIDGE # 104 OVER STONEY CREEK
ON SR 1712 (UNIVERSITY STATION
RD)

R.E. BURNS & SONS
CO., INC.

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$561,562.02 01/30/2018 10/26/2018 03/01/2018 10/26/2018 0 0

DG00393 SR 1101, SR 1118, SR 1119, SR 1124,
SR 1125, SR 1127,SR 1128 SR 1130,
SR 1134, SR 1135, SR 1137, SR 1141,
SR 1143, ETC.

RILEY PAVING INC Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$1,084,520.40 04/02/2018 10/12/2018

DG00395 BRIDGE #189 ON SR 1114
(BUCKHORN ROAD) OVER CANE
CREEK

ST WOOTEN
CORPORATION

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$723,924.13 04/01/2018 01/01/2019

DG00403 BRIDGE #262 ON SR 1006 (ORANGE
GROVE ROAD) OVER I-40

BAXLEY
CORPORATION

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$94,400.00 01/08/2018 04/01/2018 02/21/2018 04/01/2018 88.10 99.03

Technical Committee 5/23/2018  Item 16 Additional Handout




