NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN DCHCMPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

TIP/WBS#	Description	Let/Start Date	Completion Date	Cost	Status	Project Lead Dawn McPherson	
SS-4907BS 44894.2.1 44894.3.1	Installation of traffic signal at the intersection of US70 and SR 1114 (Buckhorn Road) East of Mebane.	5/31/2017	Jan. 2018	\$40,500 R/W \$43,200 CON	Utility relocations complete, R/W acquisition pending, right of entry complete		
SS-4907BW 47356.1.1 47356.3.1	Intersection improvements at SR 1114 (Buckhorn Road) and SR 1146 (West Ten Road) east of Mebane. Convert two way stop to ALL WAY STOP. Construct radius improvements to accommodate turning traffic	9/1/2017	Dec. 2017	\$3000 PE \$55,000 CON	Installation 4-way stop complete, radius improvements complete, RTE final inspection complete	Dawn McPherson	
W-5707C 44853.1.3 44853.3.3 47490	Revise pavement markings and overhead lane use signs for removal of inside lane drop configuration on I-40 Westbound in vicinity of US 15-501 interchange. Resurfacing I-40 WB by use of contingency funds	5/31/2018	Aug. 2018	\$395,000	Planning and design activities underway, re-let due to bids exceeded engineers estimate, new let date pending - tentative May 2018	Chad Reimakoski	
W-5707A 44853.1.1	Curb ramp improvements at the following intersections: SR 2048 (South Road) at Raleigh Street; SR 2048 (South Road) at Country Club Road, SR 1902 (Manning Drive) at Paul Hardin Drive, and SR 1902 (Manning Drive) at Road / Skipper Bowles Road in Chapel Hill	6/21/2018	Aug. 2018	\$80,000	Planning and design activities underway. Signal pedestrian improvements complete. Project let, Bid exceeded engineer's estimate, Re-let with upcoming TAP contract R-5787BB	Chad Reimakoski	
U-5846 50236.1.1 50236.2.1 50236.3.1	Construct a Roundabout at SR 1772 (Greensboro Street) and SR 1780 (Estes Drive) in Carrboro .	6/21/2018	FY 2020	\$775,000	Planning and design activities underway, R/W acquisition - 40% complete	Chad Reimakoski	
U-5854 46382.1.1 46328.2.1 46382.3.1	Construct a roundabout at SR 1008 (Mt. Carmel Church Road) and SR 1913 (Bennett Road) in Chapel Hill	6/21/2018	FY 2020	\$775,000	Planning and design activities underway, Utility coordination underway, R/W acquisition - 40% complete	Chad Reimakoski	
47798	Increase length of existing turn lane / slip ramp and improve existing radius in the SE quadrant of US 70 Business/ NC 86 at US 70 Bypass in Hillsborough	Dec. 2018	Jun. 2019	\$189,000	Planning and design activities underway	Chad Reimakoski	
I-5822 50465.1.1 50465.3.1	Pavement Rehabilitation on I-40 from I-85 to East of SR 1734 (Erwin Road)	1/15/2019	FY 2020	\$12,450,000	Planning activities pending	Chris Smitherman	

NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN DCHCMPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

TIP/WBS#	Description	Let/Start Date 1/17/2019	Completion Date	Cost	Status	Project Lead Chris Smitherman	
U-5847 50238.1.1 50238.2.1 50238.3.1	Intersection improvements at SR 1010 (West Franklin St.) and SR 1771 (Merritt Mill Rd)/SR1927 (Brewer Lane) in Chapel Hill / Carrboro.			\$775,000	Planning and design activities underway		
B-4962 40174.1.1 40174.2.1 40174.3.1	Replace Bridge #46 over Eno river on US 70 Bypass	2/19/2019	FY 2021	\$5,826,000	Planning and Design activities underway	Kevin Fischer	
P-5701 46395.1.1 46395.3.1	Construct Platform, Passenger Rail Station Building at Milepost 41.7 Norfolk Southern H-line in Hillsborough	6/30/2021	FY2022	\$7,200,000	PE funding scheduled 7/1/2020, Coordinate with U-5848	Matthew Simmons	
U-5848 50237.1.1 50237.2.1 50237.3.1	Extend SR 1006 (Organge Grove Road) on new location with Sidewalks and bike lanes from existing SR 1006 (Orange Grove Road) to US 70 Business in Hillsborough .	3/21/2023	FY 2025	\$5,326,000	Planning and Design activities underway, Coordinate with P-5701 and U-5845	Laura Sutton	
I-3306AC 34178.1.6 34178.2.5 434178.3.9	Interchange improvements at I-40 and NC86 in Chapel Hill	3/21/2023	FY 2025	\$16,500,000	Planning and Design activities underway	Laura Sutton	
I-5959 45911.1.1 45911.3.1	Pavement Rehabilitation on I-85 from West of SR 1006 (Orange Grove Road) to Durham County line	11/21/2023	FY 2025	\$11,155,000	Funding approved 10/10/17	Chris Smitherman	
I-5967 45917.1.1 45917.2.1 45917.3.1	Interchange improvements at I-85 and SR 1009 (South Churton Street) in Hillsborough	1/16/2024	FY 2027	\$20,700,000	Planning and Design activities underway	Laura Sutton	
U-5845 50235.1.1 50235.2.1 50235.3.1	Widen SR 1009 (South Churton Street) to multilanes from I-40 to Eno River in Hillsborough	1/16/2024	FY 2027	\$49,751,000	Planning and Design activities underway, Coordinate with U-5848 and I-5984	Laura Sutton	

NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN DCHCMPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

TIP/WBS#	Description	Let/Start Date	Completion Date	Cost	Status	Project Lead	
I-5984 47530.1.1	Interchange improvements at I-85 and NC 86 in	11/18/2025	FY 2027	\$16,488,000	Funding approved 10/10/17, Coordinate with U-5845 and I-5959	Laura Sutton	
47530.1.1 47530.2.1 47530.3.1	Hillsborough				Cooldinate with 0-3645 and 1-3959		
U-6071 47496.1.1 47496.2.1 47496.3.1	Intersection improvements at NC 54 and SR 1007 (Old Fayetteville Rd) in Carrboro	1/15/2026	FY 2027	\$1,216,000	Planning and design activities underway	Chris Smitherman	



North Carolina Department of Transportation

Active Projects Under Construction - Orange Co.

Contract Number	<u>TIP</u> Number	Location Description	Contractor Name	Resident Engineer	Contract Bid Amount	Availability Date	Completion Date	Work Start Date	Estimated Completion	Progress Schedule	Completion Percent
C203640		REPLACEMENT OF 4 BRIDGES IN GUILFORD COUNTY AND 3 BRIDGES IN ORANGE COUNTY.	INC.	Lorenz, PE, Kris	\$3,124,500.00	06/01/2015	11/01/2017	09/02/2015	11/01/2017	93.20	86.93
C203641		REPLACEMENT OF 5 BRIDGES IN GUILFORD COUNTY AND 5 BRIDGES IN ORANGE COUNTY.	R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$5,940,323.00	06/01/2015	11/01/2018	06/01/2015	11/01/2018	76.80	98.56
C203946	B-5348	BRIDGE #85 OVER PHIL'S CREEK ON SR-1005 (OLD GREENSBORO ROAD).		Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$984,596.98	02/01/2018	12/27/2018	02/01/2018	12/27/2018	11.00	11.24
C204025	I-5954	I-40/I-85 FROM EAST OF NC-54 IN GRAHAM IN ALAMANCE COUNTY TO WEST OF SR-1114 (BUCKHORN RD) IN ORANGE COUNTY.		Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$9,699,053.68						
DG00302	P-4405K	EXTEND BRYDSVILLE ROAD TO NC 86 AND REMOVE RAIL CROSSING	TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$1,683,900.00	07/01/2016	12/30/2017	09/29/2016	10/31/2018	100.00	76.70
DG00321		SR 1004 (EFLAND-CEDAR GROVE RD	CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$1,711,133.05	04/02/2018	04/02/2019	04/02/2018			
DG00332	W-5601 IF	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL UPGRADE	NICKELSTON INDUSTRIES INC	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$494,243.00	12/05/2016	09/05/2017	05/01/2017			
DG00341		REPLACE BRIDGE NO. 18 ON SR 1421 (LIB ROAD) EAST BACK CREEK TRIBUTARY WITH CULVERT	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$310,294.00	03/15/2017	01/15/2018	04/17/2017	06/24/2018	100.00	98.60
DG00345	U-3306(L)	SR 1733 WEAVER DAIRY ROAD	MOTS LANDSCAPING & LAWNS LLC	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$73,101.80	01/23/2017	06/15/2018	04/05/2017	06/15/2018	92.00	89.70
DG00371		9 SECONDARY ROADS	CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$1,688,750.33	07/05/2017	11/01/2018	08/30/2017	11/01/2018	13.30	21.76
DG00372	R-5787B	INTERSECTIONS IN BURLINGTON, GIBSONVILLE, GRAHAM, MEBANE CARRBORO & CHAPEL HILL IN ORANGE COUNTY	ATLANTIC CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$128,910.00	07/24/2017	03/28/2019	02/26/2018	03/28/2019	40.95	54.52
DG00383		BRIDGE # 84 OVER COLLINS CREEK ON SR 1005 (OLD GREENSBORO RD)		Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$1,290,279.37	07/24/2017	05/15/2018	07/24/2017	05/15/2018	99.00	99.92
DG00391		BRIDGE # 104 OVER STONEY CREEK ON SR 1712 (UNIVERSITY STATION RD)	R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$561,562.02	01/30/2018	10/26/2018	03/01/2018	10/26/2018	0	0
DG00393		SR 1101, SR 1118, SR 1119, SR 1124, SR 1125, SR 1127, SR 1128 SR 1130, SR 1134, SR 1135, SR 1137, SR 1141, SR 1143, ETC.	RILEY PAVING INC	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$1,084,520.40	04/02/2018	10/12/2018				
DG00395		BRIDGE #189 ON SR 1114 (BUCKHORN ROAD) OVER CANE CREEK	ST WOOTEN CORPORATION	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$723,924.13	04/01/2018	01/01/2019				
DG00403		BRIDGE #262 ON SR 1006 (ORANGE GROVE ROAD) OVER I-40	BAXLEY CORPORATION	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$94,400.00	01/08/2018	04/01/2018	02/21/2018	04/01/2018	88.10	99.03